Borough of Richmond, City of New York, bounded and described as follows: and it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue 

"Beginning at the point of intersection of the westerly line of Jay st. with bonds to the amount of one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500), the proceeds 

whereof to be used by the President of the Borough of Brooklyn for the purpose No. 940. 
of providing means for the erection of headstones over graves of deceased soldiers Resolved, That the following resolution, adopted by the Board of Aldermen

[...]

of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
and it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to 
bonds to the amount of four hundred and twenty-two dollars ($422), the proceeds the amount of four thousand dollars ($4,000), the proceeds whereof to be used by 
whereof to be used by the Sheriff of Queens County for the purpose of paying the President of the Borough of Richmond for the purpose of providing payment

[...]

it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds 
the amount of ten thousand dollars ($10,000), the proceeds whereof to be used by to the amount of three thousand five hundred dollars ($3,500), the proceeds whereof 
the Board of Health of the Department of Health for the purpose of employing to be used by the Chief of the Bureau of Licenses, Mayor's Office, for the purpose 
Laborers for draining marshes and destroying mosquito-breeding places in the Bor- of making the necessary changes to the building known as 57-59 Centre st., Man-

[...]

3,500 00 the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it is 
Contingent 	expenses 	................................................... 	1,180 00 hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to the 

amount of eight thousand eight hundred and seventy dollars ($8,870), the proceeds 
$10,000 00 whereof to be used by the Commissioner of Accounts for the purpose of providing 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen July 9, 1912. means to pay the salaries of nine positions in the Standard Testing Laboratory at- 
Approved by the Mayor July '15, 1912.

[...]

of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be loss or damage that may be occasioned during the erection of said temporary over- 

and it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue 
bonds to the amount of thirty-nine thousand dollars ($39,000), the proceeds whereof 

head bridges, or its continuance. 
Adopted by the Board of Aldermen July 9, 1912. 

to be used by the Park Commissioner of the Borough of The Bronx, for the Approved by the Mayor July 15, 1912. 
No. 946. purpose of making repairs to park roadways in said borough, all obligations con-

[...]

of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be 
and it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue 

twenty-five cents ($2.25) ; postage stamps, twenty-seven dollars ($27) ; said sum to 

bonds to the amount of ten thousand two hundred dollars ($10,200), the proceeds 
"Supplies. be charged to and paid out of the appropriation entitled 	y~nd Materials, 

Board of 	1912," 	No. 37. 
whereof to be used by the Department of Finance for the purpose of furnishing and Adopted 

by theBoardCode 
the 	Aldermen, July 9, 1912.

[...]

of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be records what it regards as sufficient proof April 29—Francis X. McQuade, 222 E. 
and it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue to authorize its declaration that these con- 12 st., temporary City Magistrate, First 
bonds to the amount of one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500), the proceeds ditions constitute a nuisance dangerous to Division. 
whereof to be used by the Coroners of the Borough of The Bronx for the purpose life and detrimental to health, the said May 2—Cornelius F. Collins, 319 E. 30th 
of furnishing new offices at 1932 Arthur ave., Borough of The Bronx, all obligations Board, under its 	general 	authority .

[...]

of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be Richmond, City of New York, is dan- June I1—John A. Conway, 211 E. 69th 
and it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue gerous to life and detrimental to health st.. Inspector of Complaints, Bureau of 
bonds to the amount of two hundred and ninety-four dollars and nine cents ($294.09), and a public nuisance, and the said Board Licenses. 
the proceeds whereof to be used by the Coroners of the Borough of The Bronx for hereby orders the abatement of the afore- July 1—Moses Herrman, 135 E. 60th st.. 
the purpose of meeting a deficit in contingent account for the year 1911.